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Session

81 responses

Gender

81 responses

What degree programme are you pursuing now?

81 responses

/o

|D Copy

@ 2021-2022

|D Copy

@ Male
@® Female

LD Copy

@ BA.
® B.Com
@ B.Sc
® VA

N
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? ID Copy

81 responses

@ Arts
@ Science
@ Commerce

Student Survey of Teaching Learning Process

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? |D Copy

81 responses

@ 85 1t0 100%
@® 70 to 84%
@ 55 to 69%
@ 30t054%
@ Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? LD Copy

81 responses

@ Thoroughly

@ Satisfactorily

@ Poorly

@ Indifferently

@ Won't teach at all

N
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3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? ID Copy

81 responses

@ Always effective

@ Sometimes effective

@ Just satisfactorily

@ Generally ineffective

@ Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as |D Copy

@ Excellent
@ Very good
@ Fair
@ Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation by teachers. LD Copy

@ Always fair
28.4% @ Usually fair
@ Sometimes fair
' @ Unfair

81 responses

81 responses

N

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11t1zfPCfxWkzVZ5FjA6L472XgKTLOvrI6NJiBL707Aw/viewanalytics 4/17



2/25/23, 6:11 PM Student Feedback Form, Bikali College, Dhupdhara

6. Was poor performance in assignments discussed with you? |D Copy

81 responses

@ Everytime
@ Usually

14.8%
@ Occasionally/Sometimes
0,
liesa @ Rarely
@ Never
35.8%

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student |D Copy
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

81 responses

@ Regularly
@ Often

@ Sometime
@ Rarely

@ Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you @ Copy
in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

81 responses

@ Significantly
@ Very well

@ Moderately
@ Marginally
@ Not at all

28.4%

N
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9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. |D Copy

81 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course |D Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes.

81 responses

@ Everytime

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/ Sometimes
@ Rarely

@ Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task. LD Copy

81 responses

@ Everytime
@ Usually
@ Occasionally/Sometime

@ Rarely
@ | don't have a mentor

N
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12. The teachers illustrate the concept through examples and |D Copy
applications.

81 responses

@ Everytime

@ Usually

@ Occasionally/Sometime
@ Rarely

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with |D Copy
providing right level of challenges.

81 responses

@ Fully

@ Reasonably
@ Partially

@ Slightly

@ Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to LD Copy
overcome them.

81 responses

@ Everytime

@ Usually

@ Occassionally/Sometime
@ Rarely

@ Never

N
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15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, |D Copy
review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process.

81 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as |D Copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

81 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate

@ Somewhat

@ Very litte

@ Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. LD Copy

81 responses

@ Strongly disagree
@ Disagree

@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree

BN
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/teachers to inculcate soft skills, like |D Copy
skills and employability skill to make you ready for the world of work.

81 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Moderate
@ Some what

/ @ Very little
_— @ Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, |D Copy
multi media etc. while teaching?

81 responses

@ Above 90%
® 70-89%
@ 50-69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is LD Copy

very good.
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@ Neutral

@ Agree

@ Strongly agree
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21. Give three observations/suggestions to improve the overall teaching-learning
experience in your institution.(Students can write the observations in Assamese also.)

NS RE-FrEes AfFT WE WS TF FRAC (SN fSfN6T fNIIEHT/ SNy
SISRCEIRT

81 responses

No

My College classes and rules is a very good and helpful.l am proud to because | read this
college.

T Afpar BRe BRI w0,
SHCAT ([ NN FATS A department ot LCD projetor tu NSFI§ FGRERS @l

1. communication
2. Students attention
3. skills enhancement

No..

The overall is good about our college. The teacher is friendly with us. | love the way they
teaches.

1. Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts and Encourage them to ask questions.
2.Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well and Give them assignments
that need a lot of research, reading and analytical skills.
3.Conduct debates, seminars and talks for the students.

1- PRGN (YTTHTITS RN FICE 26 WF ST YII6! NI IR FRI oY
TS R QAP R X | 2- FEFFGA JBT NS (Y FF Fge 71g 7rat (@ IS
TR (W W2 (73061 SN AR AT THCA Bl Qrars N &I v | 3- e grar
FFF (NNTHIITS BT g THfFe ey ey RIS 4391 (6Rw1R, Rod L1 Sers-n
5 ARG I

1)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

1. AfSG FA-F a1} ol (A} BN FRICT AT AN B7 F[1 «Asv|

2. TIEI TIEF (X (FIIT IS RG-Rrale OIS ST RN el ( Sound System ) I
(I HIIF 0 |

3. PREFMI~T STT® Y& R 19 =1 BRI 1097

Y/ RA-RIATFAF N Go® IR BN© AP A TN NN JI2S FIF | GRO
NS T 08 QYG-RaIS WO FEpT SR <6 36 (1972 (Ol | V4
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2/ ATSRNP T AP (G FeA1 RO 90 (015 |
v/ AT FF-TAIT FIT G (G FIP WF (SSTART JW= GRS

1.Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

1.Each department should have its own classroom and the department that has practical
activities should have a laboratory.

2.Some training centers should be established in educational institutions to benefit the
students.

3.In addition to good classrooms, educational institutions should have suitable desks,
benches, textbooks, libraries, teaching materials, etc. for the students.

) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well. ...
2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. ...
3) Make teaching a two way interaction.

1/ B - e AT @ T FEA0A T 1A FEFIF 8910 [THH Y FRI AMN1>/
N (IS fSIGoa AT FUI AIF FIRCACR FF- Frwey i =fds OF® 271 0/ Iy
TS HIFHIIE WS HI AN

Quit well
Encourage them to ask questions.
It was good

My three suggestions are

1.encourage students by active learning such as one to one discussion with teachers and not
only relay with exam point of view.

2. create an environment where students could develop their communication skills and other
skills.

3. teachers should followup their students and make sure their problems and discuss them
friendly.

1) Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.

Better graphics and colors arouse the interest and desire to learn among students. Even if they
are in senior classes, this way must be adopted.

2) Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.

This can only happen in a class with a moderate or limited strength of students, and is
extremely important because this way, students concentrate on studies more.
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1.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts
2.Uge to better graphic
3.Digital classroom

(5) PF=T BI_T N« WGB! FF BNO (@A HEIVS (J1570] @1o FRK € |
(2) PSS 9 HE o557 A |

(©) STHET (N GIIR TR P HXol NAF |

No suggestions
The teachers are very supportive.

1/More books collection,
2/Moral education and
3/ To improve class room for digital classroom.

1.Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well .
2.Try to reach every student and asked for their douts.
3.Make teaching a two way interaction.

1. Cummunicate with colleagues.
2.Cummunicate with parents.
3.Use ICT tools and digital game-based learning .

Identify students creativity. Identify students weakness.stong bound with students.

Students and teachers relationship friends

1.digital library I AT TS QG- LA I ZT 12. M FIRCY classroom I FRI
TN 13,951 TSN (7T (TR fHZS (T2 ST NOR SO T[F Qrals 2N JfE Aov|

1. Cummunicate with colleagues.
2. Cummunicate with parents.
3. Use ICT tools and digital game-based learning.

The teachers here are like family which is itself a plus point for the students to study here.

1.Provide opportunities to learn
2.Introduce innovative infrastructure or technology.
3.Improve teaching methods /
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ANAF FFN-Fre A G TF© NI I F'I AR, A1 (N T A8 fSNOT SATH
WISRALIACA (5T FF ©W Oray HIIACA (ATl

S/ dBT (N AT TIF-Tra1< e FNoR AfS 7557 1Y FrEes Frsmr= e Jere-|
2/ TS QE-Frars TN SR AT ATIoH |

9/ AN (FIOTRT FAFF QG-RLATFAF IS I AfS WFE I 207 MG
IO NS FARIT FCOT ARG |

Ours college classes and rules is a very good and helpful.
Our college teachers are friendly with us.

| am proud to because | read this college.

AN (PR (5|
N (PTOTS MR 137 TT® [T A |
B IERIRICIRE T AVIE (€]

the outside sounds come in classrum

the outside sounds come in classrum

Good teaching and good larning and good communication

Teacher is the best.

1. Need to clean toilet & urinal

1.smart class 2. Ict use 3. Practical is very important for every subject
Subject practical,oict, class duration

S/ NF IZS (AR O (F LR
2/ G (A] O (F I
0/ AFSTEI ATS Ot ATCATHNT I

1. Improve communication skill.
2.improve the technology system .
3. Improve the learning system .

1. Give emportens on playing 2. Give emportens on extra curricular activities 3. Weneed
freedom to talk with teachers freeliy

1. WGH SNONI P ANTN FT 2. YN FeAT (IF1*1eT ATAT9T 1T 3.

1.Give importance on playing
2.Give importance on extra curriculum activities /
3.student need freedom to talk with teachers freely

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/11t1zfPCfxWkzVZ5FjA6L472XgKTLOvrI6NJiBL707Aw/viewanalytics 13/17



2/25/23, 6:11 PM Student Feedback Form, Bikali College, Dhupdhara

5/ G ONG NS FHT &M F7 |
2/ SYfNP P (P TS BT |
v/ FrPFR Crawe 331 RFoR MEaer TR 3 FK A 9] A= F7 |

S/SfEH TRO NS EFI 2= F1
R/SNYfNP Fl-(HIE AT F0
©/FEFIT R o AFT [RfGR el TR 7 K AE T7F 30

1. NfEF OR® NI BT 0N FT1 2. WYRF FAT (F*e AT F 4.77619 CFaoe IF1
IO ol T2 1 IS A IIZ A2V F

My college classes and rule is a very good and helpful. | am proud because | read this college.

1.Continuous Quality Improvement.
2. Updating Teaching Methods always.
3.Provide more opportunities to learn outdoor activities.

RrFS WF 24 AT Nowe Igg Nh Qe @y
Y / TYES JATRLH AT ARSI AN

2/ STl Qg W Qral BT SN BFg R sy
0/ IFHG SPeTo IR PR 10

Use the filpped classroom model. Communicate with parents. Encourage cooperative learning.

S/ BHNS NS BT A F |
R/NY[NF P (FI*E AT BT |
©/FAFR CFae 1 RSN HIeel T 11 FI9 A TIZ F47 |

make more digital
provide new teaching tools
provide out door and indoor game like swimming pool, archery etc.

(5) BT ST (7Y FIS 5 AT TLITACGIR SNIS BT NI 7' AN |

() ST 0T (AAHTETS HCATEAT FIAF SHNR RG-RI AT WSS ATATSICIIF SCETHAT
I TS|

(0)FrFH-FrFRE Ta-R1aI1 (FRI6T RYTS Heel OIR oo Wiks @y M7 A1

(1) 5T LT (T (X1 FHZS PEFFARCE (12 LA SATS AT a7 AN | (2)
WA (ANTHTITS HTEATHNT FHR AR B[ Frdl NG I WG IR AN |
(3) - FERRIANT Tg Qa9 (I e ol ore WEF SFF A7 B A |

3. 5T SLIT (7Y (T[] FH7e e TR0 (572 WY (519 SHNTS 6T AUIHI 577 A0 |

2. YT ([ (NN LTS HCATHN FHK OAR T Tralk oo 2N T8 (J1]F NG
FRIA | ©. e FEFTaT TE Fal] (N [RTTe WEF Lol Wg o $F% M
TS|

7
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The teaching process already is good

Y) STIRSRF DTG AT,
2) SIFNL (1O B FrarsiFeld oy
) STYFAT RO ASnN

1)they must teach practically
2) they must took us in field survey in every semester
3) overall they teach us good

%) BT LT (T (RIS RS PFF THA (T2 LT (7 8HNTS 6T NI 71 I |

) ST I (AT FATS AEATGA FIF SR B[a- Rral e WG AN T8I Wb B9
AN |

©) PEFF FrFeItT Ta-gral] RTTs 7ol |ty 511« |

1. We need digital class room
2. The security of the exam should be strict.
3. Need a library and more books in every department

1:- Digital class room.2:-Exam security should be strict in the examination hall.3:-Need a library
and more books in every department.

1.Project r class maje maje korile Val hoi
2. boys urinal to olp poriskar korile Val hoi

1 NOIHGI ATHEH N T [FeI97S (T TS| 2.[[Fors Syt e - Frsfidar 2Atio |

3. NTOIHTG I ATV W+ [FO191® (=1 SoW |
2 e St e - Frelial e |

1.Create a welcoming environment.

2. Communicate with colleagues and parents.
3. Use the flipped classroom model &
Encourage cooperative learning.

1.Extra curriculum activities.
2.more book's collection.
3. digital classroom .

Hard work
Uses all opportunity
Step by step guide with book

Our college teachers education system is very good. | think in short period they have to take
some class test to improving our study schedule.Thank you /
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